

Attachment P-8

Library Fees Schedule

At the discretion of the Library Director, fees may be temporarily changed due to extenuating circumstances. The Library Director will notify the BARLD Trustees of such action in a timely manner.

Item	Fee	Refers to Public Policy Section
Replacement for Lost Library Card	\$1.00	4.1
Annual full access Library Card Fee for residents outside district or approved zip codes	\$50.00	4.3
Minimum Amount of Fees that Limit Library Privileges	\$5.00	5.2
Processing Fee for Damaged or Lost Materials	\$5.00	7.2 & 8.4
Threshold of Fees for Household with Multiple Cards	\$5.00	8.1
Minimum Amount of Fees Owed Sent to Collections (Public Policy Sections 7.3, 8.3)	\$25.00	8.2
Interlibrary Loan	\$2.50 if not picked up	8.5
Black and White Copies and Prints	10¢ each	8.6
Colored Copies and Prints	\$1.00 each	
Late Fee for Return of Electronic Equipment	\$2.00 per day	12.4
Electronic Equipment Replacement	See Attachment P-13 Electronic Devices Registration Use Form	12.4
Laminating – max 10 feet per month; limited sizes – ask at information desk	\$2.00 per foot	